OP \$65.00 7751780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Bedding Corporation	FORMERLY IBC Group, Inc.	06/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Bedding Corporation
Street Address:	1000 NW 65TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 103
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77517806	VERIDIAN A GIFT FROM NATURE
Serial Number:	85112726	VSS VERTICAL SUPPORT SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)285-5555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-854-0900

Email: trademark@etlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Tschupp

Address Line 1: 3001 SW 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Espinosa | Trueba PL

Address Line 2: Espinosa | Trueba PL
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Tschupp
Signature:	/Michael Tschupp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0424

900184329

Date:	02/17/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0425 Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000171836 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

	Fax Number	: (850)205-0380		
	Account Name Account Numbe Phone Fax Number	r : 110450000714 : (850)222-1173		į
			0409.5	4183
C	OR AMN	D/RESTATE/CORR	ECT OR O/D	RES
AH 8: 000	OR AMN	D/RESTATE/CORR IBC DELAWARE GRO		RESL
-3 AM 8: 000	OR AMN	rtificate of Status	ECT OR O/D OUP, INC.	RESL
06 JUL -3 AH 8: 000	OF CORPO			RESI

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Name Change

7/3/2006 2:29:46 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0426 1

H060001718363

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

	F02000902114
	(Document number of corporation (if known)
1.	IBC Delaware Group, Inc. / Cross Reference IBC Group, Inc.
	(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State
2.	<u>Delaware</u> 3. <u>4/26/2002</u>
	(Incorporated under laws of) (Date authorized to do business in Florida)
	SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)
	If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? June 30 2006
5.	International Bedding Corporation (Name of corporation of text be according to delice of the second section of text because
	(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)
6 .	appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.
6.	appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
6.	appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
	appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.
	appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.
	appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.
	(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration. N/A (New duration) N/A (New jurisdiction) Signature of a director, president or other officer- if in the hands

{M2363383;1}

H060001718363

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0427

H060001718363

PAGE .1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "IBC GROUP, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "INTERNATIONAL BEDDING CORPORATION", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

2019233 8320 060636190 Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4874414

DATE(06000171835 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 02/17/2011